Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office										
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET										
TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY										
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.											
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)										
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?										
Citicorp North America, Inc.	Name: ACCO Brands Corporation										
	Internal										
Individual(s) Association	Address:										
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 Tower Parkway										
X Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Lincolnshire										
Other	State: Illinois										
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60069										
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No											
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):											
Execution Date(s) October 31, 2007											
	Uf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic										
<u> </u>	representative designation is attached: Yes No										
TOTEREST											
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)										
	See attached.										
See attached.	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No										
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):										
See attached.											
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and										
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:										
Name: Meyer A. Gross											
	11 10 (0) (0) (0) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)										
& Bondell, LLP											
Officer / Idai oco:											
	Later to the state of the state										
City: New York	1										
State	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date										
	•										
Email Address: mag@scgb-law.com	1/ /2 2007										
9. Signature: Juliu Juliumon	11-12-2001										
1											
	General Partnership Citizenship Citizenshi										

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0850

® Trademarks

REGNO	1747779	1274315	0002100		2957299		10/17/2006 3160102								
REG DATE	1/19/1993	73/409542 9/17/1984			78/400219 5/31/2005			110/17/2006							
ON ddw	74173022 1/19/1993							78459030							
APP DATE APPINO REGIDATE REGINO	6/4/1991	1117/1983	200		VOOC10111	47.12/2004		1,000,000,1	1/28/2004						
LIASS IGOODS	Shinning lables	addiging along was stone at the stone standard	paper and printed goods - namely, tags, tagis, eliveropes 11 17 1909	and empossed seals		Paper and printed goods, namely, tags, labels,	envelones and embossed seals		Labels, namely, paper labels, shipping labels, and	adhesive labels; paper products, namely, paper tags; file	folders hinders marking table ledger books and	Tolders, princers, marking table, recommended	business record books		
CLASS				16	2		16	2						9	2
MINITED TEDABETINE		Laser Singles (cancelled)	MACO			MACO AND M DESIGN (NEW DESIGN)			PERFECT MATCH						
	בר באר באר באר באר באר באר באר באר באר ב	SO	ns	ı		SII)		ď	3					

Confidential

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0851

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, (this "Release") dated as of [October 31, 2007], made by CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor").

RECITALS:

SECTION 1.1. The Pledgor and Administrative Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreements (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of August 17, 2005, and recorded as to Trademarks (including the goodwill appurtenant thereto) with the Trademarks Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 19, 2006, at Reel 003248, Frame 0459 (capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Pledged Administrative owned by the Pledgor.

SECTION 1.2. In accordance with the terms of the Agreements, certain Pledged Collateral of the Pledgor is to be sold pursuant to an asset purchase agreement dated as of August 16, 2007 by and among Chartpak, Inc., ACCO Brands Corporation and ACCO Brands USA LLC (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), and, in connection therewith, the Pledgor has requested Administrative Agent to release, and Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties have agreed to release, its lien on all Pledged Collateral identified on Schedule I annexed hereto.

AGREEMENT:

Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgor pursuant to the Security Agreement in all Pledged Collateral to be sold pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement identified on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, and any renewals, reissues, extensions and re-examinations thereof (collectively, the "<u>Released Administrative</u>"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Administrative Agent in the Released Administrative shall hereby terminate and revert to the Pledgors and all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in the Released Administrative will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

CG&R DRAFT: 10/3/07 5:49 PM#Error! Unknown document property name. vError! Unknown document property name. (

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

LOUIS B. VIRGO Vice President Citicorp North America, Inc. Phone (312) 876–9277 Fax (312) 205-0210

CG&R DRAFT: 10/3/07 5:49 PM#Error! Unknown document property name. vError! Unknown document property name. (

TRADEMARK REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 11/12/2007